markets Law 87(I)/2017  , for the granting of a license to operate with the purpose of providing any of the investment services or carrying out any of the investment activities 
listed in the First Annex, Part Ι, points 1), 2), 4), 5) and 7), of Law 87(I)/2017 which is not permitted to hold client money or securities, amounts to seventy-five thousand 
euros (€75,000).  

7 The initial capital of a CIF, as required under Article  16  regarding  the provision of investment services, the exercise of investment activities  and th e operation of Regulated 
markets Law 87(I)/2017 for the rest of the CIFs, beyond those referred to in paragraphs (1) (2) and (4) of this Article, it amounts to one hundred and fifty thousand euros 
(€150.000). 

12 

Article 9(1)8 of the Investment Firms Prudential 
Supervision Law 165(I)/2021 

(β) Cumulative increment calculated on the basis of 
the turnover of the Investment Firm (CIF) or of the 
branch of a third-country Investment Firm

[...]

turnover of the Investment Firm (CIF) or of the 
branch of a third-country Investment Firm operating 
in the Republic, to the extent that such turnover 
exceeds five hundred thousand (€500,000) euros, 
applying the corresponding scale of percentages, as 
determined below: 

i. Turnover between five hundred thousand and 
one (500,001) euros and one million 
(1,000,000) euros, 

the percentage is set at 0.75%. the percentage is set at 2% 

ii. Turnover between one million and one 
(1,000,001) euros and five million (5,000,000) 
euros 

the percentage is set at 0,1875%. the percentage is set at 1% 

iii. Turnover between five million and one 
(5,000,001) euros and ten million (10,000,000) 
euros 

the percentage is set at 0.1125%. the percentage is set at 0.5% 

iv. Turnover exceeding ten million and one 
(10,000,001) euros. 

the percentage is set at 0.0975% the percentage is set at  0.3%. 

8 The initial capital of a CIF, as required under Article  16  regarding  the provision of investment services, the exercise of  investment activities  and the operation of Regulated

[...]

markets Law 87(I)/2017 , for the granting of a license to operate for the purpose of providing any of the investment services or carrying out any of the investment activities 
listed in the First Annex, Part Ι points 3) and 6) of the Law 87 (I)/2017, it amounts to seven hundred and fifty thousand euros (€750.000). 

The calculation of the increment is based on the 
annual financial statements of the preceding year. 

The calculation of the increment is based on the 
annual financial statements of the preceding year. 

2. Branch in the Republic established by an

[...]

relation to CFDs shall, in addition to points (a) and 
(b) above, pay a flat fee. 

€3.000 deletion 

4. Investment Firms (CIFs) that operate through 
algorithmic trading shall, in addition to points (a) 
and (b) above, pay a flat fee. 

€2.000 €5.000 

The maximum fee payable is set at one hundred 
and fifty thousand (150,000) euros for Investment 
Firms (CIFs) or third-country Investment Firms 
operating in the Republic through branches 

The maximum fee payable is set at six hundred 
thousand (600,000) euros for Investment Firms 
(CIFs) or third-country Investment Firms operating

[...]

https://www.cysec.gov.cy/CMSPages/GetFile.aspx?guid=86a54a19-166b-4a4e-bb88-df0782549024
https://www.cysec.gov.cy/CMSPages/GetFile.aspx?guid=86a54a19-166b-4a4e-bb88-df0782549024
https://www.cysec.gov.cy/CMSPages/GetFile.aspx?guid=86a54a19-166b-4a4e-bb88-df0782549024

i. Turnover between five hundred thousand and 

one (500,001) euros and one million (1,000,000) 
euros, the percentage is set at 2% 

ii. Turnover between one million and one 
(1,000,001) euros and five million (5,000,000) 
euros, the percentage is set at 1% 

iii. Turnover between five million and one 
(5,000,001) euros and ten million (10,000,000) 
euros, the percentage is set at 0.5% 

iv. Turnover exceeding ten million and one 
(10,000,001) euros, the percentage is set at 0.3% 

6. Regulated Market 

(point 3 of Part ΙΙ of Directive  DI87-03 of 2018, 
DI87-03(Α) of 2018, DI87-03(Β) of 2019,  DI87-03(C) 
of 2019 and DI87-03(D) of 2020) 

Shall pay a six-month subscription 
equal to 11% of the revenues of the